ANCCE

LiBRO GENEALOGICO del CABALLO
de PUrRA RAZA ESPANOLA

PRE STUD BOOK COMMUNIQUE.

NEW PRE STUD BOOK FEES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2012.

Dear Breeder:

As part of our commitment with breeder services, and in an effort to keep everyone duly
informed, it is our responsibility to inform about the new rates that are applicable as of
the first of September, 2012 for all of the services provided by the PRE-ANCCE Stud Book
office. Likewise, please be informed about the circumstances that have led to this price
adjustment.

™) New price list included herein with information about prices and special offers.

In recent years, ANCCE has faced and accepted constant increases in the Consumer Price
Index, administrative and overhead costs and even the 2% Value Added Tax (VAT)
increase in July of 2010 without passing on these costs or incorporating them into the
fees charged to breeders. All fees have remained unchanged since January of 2007.

As you may know, the government of Spain has recently approved an increase in the
Reduced and General VAT rates. First of all, the 8% rate increases to 10% while the
later goes from 18% to 21%. This latter affects all PRE Stud Book Services provided by
ANCCE. As stipulated by Royal Decree 20/2012 of July 13, in the Official Gazette dated
July 14, 2012, this rate will enter into effect as of September first.

In essence, this increase in fees is due to legislative factors that must be complied with,
as well as regulatory factors to be carried out in an effort to optimize the LG PRE ANCCE
Stud Book services provided. Improvements include, for example, the new Basic
Aptitude Certificate, which is much more complete, to include and facilitate the
participation of the actual breeder during the process, broadening the Breeding Program
without any additional cost to the breeder and that seeks to improve the quality of the
products offered.

Over the years, all possible efforts have been made to maintain our prices. To date, that
objective has been achieved. Today, the LG PRE ANCCE Stud Book office must comply
with the aforementioned tax increases to be able to maintain its service capacity, without
undermining it, with regards to the assistance provided to breeders and PRE as a breed.
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The LG PRE ANCCE Stud Book office has reviewed all prices to reflect these adjustments,
taking into consideration the details and specific aspects of each services, always in
search of the best possible option.

Nevertheless, and being aware of the current economic perspective, the LG PRE ANCCE
Stud Book office has decided to apply a moderate increase for certain services, maintain
the fees for others, continue specific offers such as the current arrangement for Change
of Name, Genetic Coat Color and the fees to be paid to the Veterinarian Representative
for the Inscription and Identification as well as Assessment of horses.

In this light, and seeking to contribute to reducing costs for breeders at difficult
moments, the PRE Stud Book is launching a new offer—in addition to already existing
offers, upon requesting the renovation of documentation (service 115) from the main
PRE Stud Book office. This offer is applicable to those horses that already have blood on
file with the Stud Book, in which case, it is a savings in terms of paying the Veterinarian
Representative fee.

The price adjustment will not have lineal repercussions for each service, as you can see

on the table. The LG PRE ANCCE Stud Book office considers it necessary to

maintain the prices of those services considered essential for breeders and to
promote the breeding of the Purebred Spanish Horse, which is the main objective

of our association. Thus, the fee to be paid for the services known as

IDENTIFICATION F INSCRIPTION e 103, micro-chippin will not
change. In this case, ANCCE will absorb the loss that taxable income will suffer with the
application of a 21% VAT rate, but it will not change the fee for this service, once the
new tax is applied. That decrease will affect all other services accordingly, as indicated.

Further information about all of the above can be found on the PRE Stud Book web site at
www.lgancce.com or by phoning +34 954 975 480.

Being convinced that you understand this decision, please accept my best regards.

Javier Conde Cerrato

President of the ANCCE
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NEW TABLE WITH FEES, APPLICABLE AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2012

SERVICE
CODE PRE STUD BOOK FEES SERVICES

75,00 €

IDENTIFICATION for INSCRIPTION *

PROFESSIONAL FEES .g.

LG PRE STUD BOOK
REPRESENTATIVE

60,00 € by 1 to 5 horses

50,00 € more 5 horses

HOW TO PAY THE LG PRE STUD BOOK
REPRESENTATIVE:

80,00 € by 1to 2 horses

60,00 € by 3 to 5 horses

IDENTIFICATION for DOCUMENT RENEWAL *

60,00 € by 1 to 5 horses

1o 50,00 € by 6 to 10 horses .
20,00 € more 10 horses 50,00 € mas de 5 ejemplares
60,00 € 1 horse
206 40,00 € BASIC EVALUATION * @ 40,00 € by 2 to 4 horses
35,00 € more 4 horses
218 Contactthe LG PRE STUD BOOK office |OTHER | s
231 40,00 € DUPLICATE OWNERSHIPCARD | s
243 50,00 € COLOR TESTING 60,00 €®
309 30,00 € EXPORTATION CERTIFICATE | s
310 12,00 € CERTIFICATES... s
401 65,00 € DUPLICATE PASSPORT | e
413 40,00 € OWNERSHIPCARD e
504 65,00 € ANALYSIS APPLICATION (GENOTYPE) 60,00 €®
516 65,00 € ANALYSIS APPLICATION (PARENT VERIFICATION) 60,00 €
88,00 € by 1 to 2 horses
607 60,00 € by 3to S horses | HORSE NAME CHANGE 60,00 €
50,00 € by 6 to 10 horses
40,00 € more 10 horses
619 35,00 € CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP (OWNERSHIP TRANSFER) | = —smemmemeeeee
700 165,00 € BREEDER'S CODE APPLICATION | e
800 25€ OWNER CODE APPLICATION | s
"""""""" BREEDING AND BIRTH CERTIFICATE 2,00 €

VAT INCLUDED

‘X:X‘ THIS RATES ARE FOR SPANISH FARM.

VAT NOT INCLUDED

Consult your Local Representative.

HOW TO PAY THE LG PRE STUD BOOK
OFFICE:

1) Direct deposit to the teller at the bank.

2) Automatic teller (ATM) using a credit card or
third party payment.

3) Web payment www.lgancce.com

4) On-line banking with La Caixa (Savings &
Loan Bank).

* TO TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DISCOUNTS FOR
VETERINARIAN REPRESENTATIVE FEES, ALL
HORSES MUST BE IN THE NAME OF A SINGLE
BREEDER AND THE FIELD WORK MUST BE
PERFORMED DURING A SINGLE VISIT TO THE
FARM.

® IN THE CASE OF A SECOND ASSESSMENT,
MILEAGE WILL BE ADDED TO THE VETERINARIAN
REPRESENTATIVE FEE.

®) ONLY IN THOSE CASES IN WHICH ANCCE HAS
THE SAMPLE ON FILE.

OFFERS - FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE
CLIKCK ON THE LINK OR#CONTACT THE LG PRE
STUD BOOK OFFICE.
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http://www.lgancce.com/�
http://www.lgancce.com/web2/news/pre-stud-book-offers-another-discount-fees
http://www.lgancce.com/web2/news/rate-reduction-various-pre-stud-book-services?lang=en
http://www.lgancce.com/web2/news/2-price-1-offer-genetic-coat-colors?lang=en
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